

CITY OF PEORIA, ILLINOIS
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
ENGINEERING DIVISION
TABULATION OF BIDS

Project: N. EASTON PLACE ROADWAY IMPROVEMENT				Name and Address of Bidders		Illinois Civil Contr. Inc.		R A Cullinan & Son Inc.		C&G Concrete Const.		Ordaz Const. Co. inc.		Hein Const. Co. Inc.		Stark Excavating, Inc.		Wm. Aupperle & Sons		N.E. Finch Co.		P.A. Atherton Const. Inc.	
Improvement: (N Gale to W Forrest Hill)						420 Pincrest Dr.		PO Box 166		1906 Meadows Ave.		8010 N. Sommer St.		9130 N. Industrial Rd.		1805 W. Washington St.		190 E. Washington St.		P.O. Box 5187		96 Eichhorn Rd.	
Place: City Hall, Room 404 Date: Feb. 10, 2011 Time: 11:00 a.m.				Approved Engineer's Estimate		E. Peoria, IL 61611		Tremont, IL 61568		E. Peoria, IL 61611		Peoria, IL 61615		Peoria, IL 61615		Bloomington, IL 61701		Morton, IL 61550		Peoria, IL 61601		Spring Bay, IL 61611	
Attended by: Board of Local Improvements; City Staff																							
Proposal Guarantee Terms																							
Item #	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
XX201000	SHRUB & BUSH REMOVAL	EA	5			\$65.00	\$325.00	\$63.00	\$315.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$630.00	\$3,150.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$56.00	\$280.00	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
20100110	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNIT DIA.)	UNIT DIA	14			\$55.00	\$770.00	\$30.45	\$426.30	\$40.00	\$560.00	\$225.75	\$3,160.50	\$40.00	\$560.00	\$39.00	\$546.00	\$40.00	\$560.00	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$50.00	\$700.00
20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	256			\$19.00	\$4,864.00	\$47.43	\$12,142.08	\$25.00	\$6,400.00	\$7.88	\$2,017.28	\$33.00	\$8,448.00	\$42.00	\$10,752.00	\$93.00	\$23,808.00	\$24.50	\$6,272.00	\$35.00	\$8,960.00
20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	41.6			\$32.00	\$1,331.20	\$29.56	\$1,229.70	\$31.00	\$1,289.60	\$58.00	\$2,412.80	\$16.00	\$665.60	\$26.00	\$1,081.60	\$87.00	\$3,619.20	\$43.00	\$1,788.80	\$24.50	\$1,019.20
20900330	GRANULAR BACKFILL, CA-6	TON	339			\$28.00	\$9,492.00	\$8.77	\$2,973.03	\$25.00	\$8,475.00	\$26.32	\$8,922.48	\$25.00	\$8,475.00	\$43.00	\$13,560.00	\$40.00	\$13,560.00	\$23.75	\$8,051.25	\$35.00	\$11,865.00
21101615	TOPSOIL - FURNISH & PLACE (4" AVG)	SQ YD	1492			\$5.00	\$7,460.00	\$5.20	\$7,758.40	\$5.45	\$8,131.40	\$8.44	\$12,592.48	\$5.25	\$7,833.00	\$5.00	\$7,460.00	\$5.15	\$7,683.80	\$5.25	\$7,833.00	\$8.25	\$12,309.00
25200100	SODDING	SQ YD	1492			\$7.70	\$11,488.40	\$7.88	\$11,756.96	\$8.25	\$12,309.00	\$7.03	\$10,488.76	\$7.40	\$11,040.80	\$7.00	\$10,444.00	\$7.85	\$11,712.20	\$8.00	\$11,936.00	\$8.25	\$12,309.00
28000500	INLET & PIPE PROTECTION	EA	3			\$150.00	\$450.00	\$198.90	\$596.70	\$192.50	\$577.50	\$174.99	\$524.97	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00
20010550	CLEAN PAVED DITCH	L SUM	1			\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$588.15	\$588.15	\$1,831.50	\$1,831.50	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,686.20	\$10,686.20	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
35300300	P.C.C. BASE COURSE 8"	SQ YD	147			\$40.00	\$5,880.00	\$36.84	\$5,415.48	\$71.10	\$10,451.70	\$65.71	\$9,659.37	\$58.00	\$8,526.00	\$39.00	\$5,733.00	\$50.35	\$7,401.45	\$61.75	\$9,077.25	\$60.00	\$8,820.00
40200800	AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, TY B	TON	22			\$35.00	\$770.00	\$38.69	\$851.18	\$30.00	\$660.00	\$33.40	\$734.80	\$35.00	\$770.00	\$49.00	\$1,078.00	\$30.50	\$671.00	\$32.00	\$704.00	\$45.00	\$990.00
40600100	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	GAL	310			\$3.30	\$1,023.00	\$3.12	\$967.20	\$4.84	\$1,500.40	\$5.25	\$1,627.50	\$4.70	\$1,457.00	\$4.00	\$1,240.00	\$5.00	\$1,550.00	\$3.50	\$1,085.00	\$4.50	\$1,395.00
40600300	AGGREGATE PRIME COAT	TON	4.7			\$0.01	\$0.05	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$192.50	\$904.75	\$223.41	\$1,050.03	\$186.00	\$874.20	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$185.00	\$869.50	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$180.00	\$846.00
40600625	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD)	TON	67			\$120.00	\$8,040.00	\$113.03	\$7,573.01	\$121.00	\$8,107.00	\$125.37	\$8,399.79	\$116.60	\$7,812.20	\$130.00	\$8,710.00	\$116.00	\$7,772.00	\$122.00	\$8,174.00	\$115.00	\$7,705.00
40603335	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURF. CRSE MIX D N50 1.5	TON	268			\$102.00	\$27,336.00	\$96.18	\$25,776.24	\$114.40	\$30,659.20	\$113.62	\$30,450.16	\$110.25	\$29,547.00	\$114.00	\$30,552.00	\$110.00	\$29,480.00	\$104.00	\$27,872.00	\$109.00	\$29,212.00
60602200	P.C.C. GUTTER FLAG - 12"	FOOT	922			\$20.00	\$18,440.00	\$16.24	\$15,773.28	\$20.00	\$18,440.00	\$14.24	\$13,129.28	\$23.15	\$21,344.30	\$23.00	\$21,206.00	\$18.35	\$16,918.70	\$11.75	\$10,833.50	\$28.00	\$25,816.00
XX006497	P.C.C. COMBINATION CURB & SIDEWALK - 4"	SQ FT	3627			\$5.80	\$21,036.60	\$7.39	\$26,803.53	\$6.00	\$21,762.00	\$6.84	\$24,808.68	\$7.30	\$26,477.10	\$7.00	\$25,389.00	\$7.20	\$26,114.40	\$6.85	\$24,844.95	\$7.50	\$27,202.50
42400100	P.C.C. SIDEWALK - 4"	SQ FT	814			\$5.20	\$4,232.80	\$6.45	\$5,250.30	\$6.00	\$4,884.00	\$5.16	\$4,200.24	\$5.25	\$4,273.50	\$6.00	\$4,884.00	\$5.50	\$4,477.00	\$7.25	\$5,901.50	\$5.25	\$4,273.50
XX000300	P.C.C. STEPS	SQ FT	22.5			\$44.00	\$990.00	\$58.13	\$1,307.93	\$40.00	\$900.00	\$39.67	\$892.58	\$35.00	\$787.50	\$39.00	\$877.50	\$53.00	\$1,192.50	\$102.00	\$2,295.00	\$75.00	\$1,687.50
42300200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6"	SQ YD	554.8			\$56.00	\$31,068.80	\$57.66	\$31,989.77	\$44.50	\$24,688.60	\$51.10	\$28,350.28	\$57.50	\$31,901.00	\$62.00	\$34,397.60	\$48.00	\$26,630.40	\$73.00	\$40,500.40	\$56.00	\$31,068.80
60603800	P.C.C. COMB. CURB & GUTTER, TY. B-6.12	FOOT	930			\$22.00	\$20,460.00	\$18.66	\$17,353.80	\$25.00	\$23,250.00	\$28.22	\$26,244.60	\$29.50	\$27,435.00	\$28.00	\$26,040.00	\$19.25	\$17,902.50	\$26.25	\$24,412.50	\$29.00	\$26,970.00
42001300	PROTECTIVE COAT	SQ YD	1340			\$0.01	\$13.40	\$1.43	\$1,916.20	\$1.20	\$1,608.00	\$1.56	\$2,090.40	\$1.00	\$1,340.00	\$2.00	\$2,680.00	\$1.50	\$2,010.00	\$2.00	\$2,680.00	\$3.50	\$4,690.00
44000080	BITUMINOUS SURF. REMOVAL (COLD MILLING)	SQ YD	614			\$8.90	\$5,464.60	\$8.39	\$5,151.46	\$16.50	\$10,131.00	\$17.10	\$10,499.40	\$16.00	\$9,824.00	\$8.00	\$4,912.00	\$16.50	\$10,131.00	\$9.00	\$5,526.00	\$15.00	\$9,210.00
44000500	CURB & GUTTER REMOVAL	FT	1847			\$6.00	\$11,082.00	\$6.54	\$12,079.38	\$5.00	\$9,235.00	\$6.83	\$12,615.01	\$6.25	\$11,543.75	\$8.00	\$14,776.00	\$6.35	\$11,728.45	\$6.00	\$11,082.00	\$8.50	\$15,699.50
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	366			\$2.00	\$732.00	\$1.19	\$435.54	\$1.50	\$549.00	\$1.72	\$629.52	\$1.40	\$512.40	\$2.00	\$732.00	\$2.50	\$915.00	\$4.25	\$1,555.50	\$2.00	\$732.00
44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	470.4			\$9.00	\$4,233.60	\$9.89	\$4,652.26	\$12.00	\$5,644.80	\$12.50	\$5,880.00	\$10.50	\$4,939.20	\$12.00	\$5,644.80	\$20.80	\$9,784.32	\$19.00	\$8,937.60	\$15.00	\$7,056.00
44000100	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	196			\$11.00	\$2,156.00	\$9.26	\$1,814.96	\$12.00	\$2,352.00	\$16.08	\$3,151.68	\$14.50	\$2,842.00	\$15.00	\$2,940.00	\$13.10	\$2,567.60	\$17.50	\$3,430.00	\$15.00	\$2,940.00
Z0041700	PLUG & FILL EXISTING STORM SEWER	FOOT	30			\$20.00	\$600.00	\$29.14	\$874.20	\$82.50	\$2,475.00	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$36.00	\$1,080.00	\$36.70	\$1,101.00	\$29.00	\$870.00	\$25.00	\$750.00
55100500	STORM SEWER REMOVAL	FOOT	64			\$24.00	\$1,536.00	\$15.75	\$1,008.00	\$16.50	\$1,056.00	\$12.31	\$787.84	\$15.00	\$960.00	\$16.00	\$1,024.00	\$26.60	\$1,702.40	\$15.75	\$1,008.00	\$18.00	\$1,152.00
60500060	INLET REMOVAL	EACH	2			\$300.00	\$600.00	\$367.50	\$735.00	\$385.00	\$770.00	\$393.75	\$787.50	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$368.00	\$736.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
55019900	STORM SEWER 12" R.C.C.P. TY. 1, CL IV	FOOT	162			\$52.00	\$8,424.00	\$70.09	\$11,354.58	\$73.43	\$11,895.66	\$64.82	\$10,500.84	\$36.00	\$5,832.00	\$50.00	\$8,100.00	\$32.00	\$5,184.00	\$70.00	\$11,340.00	\$42.90	\$6,949.80
60241800	INLET, TY. G-1 CITY STD.	EACH	2			\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,845.18	\$5,690.36	\$2,271.50	\$4,543.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,680.00	\$3,360.00	\$3,010.00	\$6,020.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
XX602000	DOUBLE INLET, TY. G-1, CITY STD.	EACH	1			\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$5,255.19	\$5,255.19	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,890.00	\$1,890.00	\$3,950.00	\$3,950.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$5,135.00	\$5,135.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
60218400	MANHOLE, FLATTOP 4' DIA. W/#45 FRAME & L	EACH	1			\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,436.00	\$2,436.00	\$2,552.00	\$2,552.00	\$1,890.00	\$1,890.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,985.00	\$2,985.00	\$2,436.00	\$2,436.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
28400100	GABION BASKET (3'X3'X3')	CU YD	2			\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$735.00	\$1,470.00	\$770.00	\$1,540.00	\$472.50	\$945.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$590.00	\$1,180.00	\$530.00	\$1,060.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
28400100	GABION BASKET (3'X3'X6')	CU YD	2			\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$726.60	\$1,453.20	\$759.00	\$1,518.00	\$420.00	\$840.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$590.00	\$1,180.00	\$570.00	\$1,140.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS FOR CURB RAMPS	SQ FT	16			\$35.00	\$560.00	\$29.23	\$467.68	\$30.00	\$480.00	\$42.00	\$672.00	\$32.00	\$512.00	\$27.00	\$432.00	\$40.00	\$640.00	\$34.00	\$544.00	\$55.00	\$880.00
Z0062000	SAWCUT CURB FACE	FOOT	6			\$14.00	\$84.00	\$31.50	\$189.00	\$15.00	\$90.00	\$43.75	\$262.50	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$22.00	\$132.00	\$60.00	\$360.00	\$26.25	\$157.50	\$250.00	\$1,500.00
Z0069100	REMOVE & RECONSTRUCT SEGMENTAL BLOCK WALL (1' TO 3')	FOOT	62			\$89.00	\$5,518.00	\$78.75	\$4,882.50	\$82.50	\$5,115.00	\$32.55	\$2,018.10	\$79.35	\$4,919.70	\$32.00	\$1,984.00	\$90.50	\$5,611.00	\$79.00	\$4,898.00	\$65.00	\$4,030.00
Remarks:		Total Bid	As Corrected As Read				\$230,461.45		\$237,913.58		\$252,336.11		\$255,626.36		\$257,302.25		\$264,184.55		\$271,762.42		\$273,273.00		\$294,487.80
				*	\$252,064.80		\$230,461.45		\$237,913.60		\$252,336.11		\$255,626.37		\$257,302.25		\$264,184.55		\$271,762.42		\$273,273.00		\$294,487.80

* Show approved Engineer's estimate in this space.